### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken SAITO	03/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi					
City:	Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code: 467-8561						

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13053685			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27459

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0364

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ken SA	то		(	5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	1.00			(	6)		
- / -	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					`` - 7)		
		(4)			P40-100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	6) 8)		
				ns paid to each I set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	IN DOOTHED VACUE VALUE (AND LANGUE VALUE)							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro cho, Miz	uho-ku,	Nagoya-s	hi,	Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan	
			as defined provisional	i in 35 U.S.C. §10 I, non-provisional, o	0, in the divisional,	invention, a continuation	and i n, su	t, title and interest for the United Sta in all applications for patent includir abstitute, and relssue application(s), tes that may be granted on the invent	ng any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	FUNCTION EXECUTION DEVICE						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.	274	159			
	•••		, ,		-		pplic	cation for patent in the United States	of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on "	Mar. 15.	2011		·	About Salarity and	
13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Numbe	***************************************				
application of the control of the co	applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation at the incomment of the incomment of the incomment of the incomment of a valid application a grant of a valid application of the undersigned resulting from said application convey the entire in the undersigned of the undersigned of the incomment of the inc	ventice Assistance or diversity of the control of t	on, and any gnees may ees) to execution thereconding evides, to execute the control of the contr	patent(s) issuing to deem necessary. ute all papers nece of, or any patent or a lence and going for ute all papers and ion for Protection of orm all affirmative attent to the Assigne (s) and request(s) the aid Assignee, as A gned, and that he in the firm of Scully, desirable in order to	ressary in thereon, are ressure appropriate the documents of industrial acts which e. The Commissionee on the find the complete the com	connection and also to econnection we plication becaused interfers and performance of Property or may be resistence of Pf the entire cave) not examply & Parwith the rule	with a sed if rencer interior ecutions of the second contract of the	any application and any continuing the separate assignments in connecting interference which may be declar thereon, for the invention, and to cool e.  In year which may be necessary in color agreements.  It is to issue any and all Letters Patent est, and hereby covenants that he heed, and will not execute, any agreement, and will not execute, any agreement.  PC the power to insert on this action of the United States Patent and Trader	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict ssignment any
Date	Mar.	15,	Z011	Name of Ir	ventor _	Ken	80	rite	(SEAL)
Date				Name of in	ventor _				_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor _				_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025997 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 03/22/2011**